

# CITY OF DAHLONEGA

# City Council Special Called Meeting Agenda

January 16, 2024, 4:00 PM

Gary McCullough Chambers, Dahlonega City Hall

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 706-864-6133.

Vision - Dahlonega will be the most welcoming, thriving, and inspiring community in North Georgia

<u>Mission Statement</u> - Dahlonega, a City of Excellence, will provide quality services through ethical leadership and fiscal stability, in full partnership with the people who choose to live, work, and visit. Through this commitment, we respect and uphold our rural Appalachian setting to honor our thriving community of historical significance, academic excellence, and military renown.

### CALL TO ORDER AND WELCOME

#### APPROVAL OF AGENDA

#### PLACE MINUTES HERE

- 1. City of Dahlonega Work Session Minutes November 20, 2023
  - Mary Csukas, City Clerk
- 2. City Council Special Called Meeting Minutes November 20, 2023
  - Mary Csukas, City Clerk
- 3. City Council Special Called Work Session Minutes, 11/27/2023
  - Sarah Hunsinger, Assistant City Clerk
- 4. Joint Special Called Meeting City Councilmembers Board of Commissioners Minutes
  - December 4, 2023
  - Sarah Hunsinger, Assistant City Clerk
- 5. Council Meeting Minutes December 4th, 2023
  - Sarah Hunsinger, Assistant City Clerk
- 6. City Council Public Hearing Meeting Minutes December 18th, 2023
  - Sarah Hunsinger, Assistant City Clerk
- 7. City Council Work Session Meeting Minutes December 18th, 2023
  - Sarah Hunsinger, Assistant City Clerk

# **ORDINANCE & RESOLUTION**

8. IGA Dahlonega Lumpkin SPLOST

Allison Martin, City Manager

Communication

9. Resolution 2024-01 Authorizing IGA Dahlonega Lumpkin SPLOST

Allison Martin, City Manager

Communication

10. Ordinance 2024-01; Squaretail LLC application for property located on Alicia Lane

Doug Parks, City Attorney

#### OTHER ITEMS

11. Lime Slurry Tank Purchase

Allison Martin, City Manager & John Jarrard, JWS

Infrastructure

## **ADJOURNMENT**